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Electrical Wiremen's Registration Act, 1925.~Names removed from 
Registers during the Quarter ended 30th September, 1943 

REGISTER OF INSPE9TORS OF ELECTRICAL WIRING · 

Anderson, Willie Ritchie Late In,spector for the Marlborough 
Electric-power Board. Address 
last notified: Care of Farmers'· 
Supply and Service Co., Wharf 
Street, Tauranga. 

Heath, James Garfield Late Inspector for the Timaru 
Borough Council. Acidress last 
notified : 5 Hatton Street, Timaru. 

Langbein, William Late Inspector for. the Otago Central 
Electric-power Board. Address 
last notified: Care of Marlborough 
Electric-power Board, Blenheim; 

McPhail, Douglas Stewart . . Late Inspector for the Tauranga 
Borough Council. Address last 
notified: Pye' s Pa, Rural 
Delivery, Tauranga. 

Ranger, Thomas Herbert Late Inspector for the Marlborough 
Electric-power Board. Address 
last notified : Scott Street,. Blen -
heim. 

Stewart, Thomas Charles Late Inspector for the Westport Coal 
Co., Ltd. Address last notified: 
48 Cambridge Terrace, Wellington. 

West, William James Late Inspector for the Waitaki 
Electric-power Bo3:rd. Address 
last notified : Care of Public 
Works Department, Lake Wai
takj. 

REGISTER OF ELECTRICAL WIREMEN 

Burns, Thomas Deceased. 
Clarke, Reginald Huia K. Deceased. 
Hall, Alfred Edgar peceased. 
Murrell, Frederick William . . Deceased. 
N ewick, William Thomas Deceased. 
North, Frederick Stuart Deceased. 

. Randall, Samuel Flanagan Deceased.-
. To:mlinson, Charlie Howard N. Deceased. 

Dated at Wellington, this 8th day of October, 1943. 
R• SEMPLE, Minister of Works. 

New Zealand Emergency Standard Specification amended 

N. OTICE is given ofth~ issue of Amendment No. I (dated October, 
1943) to the New Zealand Emergency Standard Specification 

for Bread, which is cited in the Breadmaking Industry Control 
Order 1943. * 

Copies of the ·specification as amended may be obtained from 
the Secretary, New Zealand Standards Institute, Lambton Quay, 
Wellington C; 1, price ls. per copy, post free. Each person who has 
already purchased a copy of the specification is entitled to a copy of 
the amendment free of charge. 

L. J. McDONALD, 
Secretary, New Zealand Standards Institute. 

"' Statutory Regulation~ 1943, Serial number 1943/33,. page 59. 
Amendment No. 1: Statutory Regulations 1943, Serial number 

1943/37, page 68. 

Notice to Mariners No. 25 of 1943. 

Marine Department, 
P.O. Box 3014, Wellington, 7th October, 1943, 

NEW ZEALAND NAUTICAL ALMANAC AND TIDE-TABLES 

MARINERS and others are hereby advised that only Part I 
of the Almanac wiH be published for 1944 owing to the paper 

shortage. Part I will be available to the usual purchasers and will 
contain a summary of alterations to bring the Port Information 
up to date. A limited number° of Part II, Port Information, is still 
available to mariners who were unable to purchase the 1942 edition. 

. . Part I will contain the. following information : Astronomical 
ephemeris of the sun ; daily times of sunrise and sunset at Auckland, 
Christchurch, Dunedin, and Wellington, with time differences for 
ascertaining similar times at Invercargill, Nelson, New Plymouth, 
and Westport ; phases of the moon ; mean places and meridian 
passage of stars and,times of moonrise and moonset at Wellington. 

Tidal predictions, giving the times and heights of high and low 
water for the ports of Auckland, Bluff, Dunedin, Lyttelton, New 
Plymouth, . Wellington, and Westport ; time differences by· which 
the approximate times of high and low water at 104 places in the 
Dominion m,3,y be found; and tidal-stream predictions giving the 
approximate daily times· of the flood and ebb streams making at 
Tory Channel and French Pass. 

List of New Zeala:q.d lighthouses, radio beacons, and fog signals; 
list of latest dated charts of the New Zealand coast and harbours; 
list of licensed adjusters and coastal pilots, &c. ; and a summary of 
alterations to bring the Port. Information in the 1942 edition and 
Part II, 1943, up to 30th September, 1943. 

Part II will contain the following information : information 
and plans relative to ports in the Dominion ; important Notices. to 
Mariners issued by" the Admiralty ; caution when approaching and 
navigating within British ports; . distress. signals and procedure; 
regulations for preventing collisions at sea; signal letters of ships 
registered in the Dominion. 

Part I will be published on the 1st November ;3,t Wellington,"and 
afterwards may be purchased from Government Shipping Offices in 
the Dominion, or Marine Department, vVellington. 

The Almanac is published by direction of the Hon. the Minister 
of Marine. 

Price : Part I, 5s. ; Part II, 5s . 

L. B. CAMPBELL, Secretary. 

(M. 7/3/44.) 

Appointment of Deputy District Public Trustee 

NOTICE is hereby given that, in pursuance of the power and 
authority vested in me by section 3 of the Public Trust Office 

Amendment Act, 1921-22, I, the Public Trustee of the Do:minion of 
New Zealand have appointed Raymond William Hope, of the Public 
Trust Office, Christchurch, to be deputy of the District Public 
Trustee, New Plymouth, during the absence of such District Public 
Trustee from his headquarters from any cause, and all previous 
Warrants appointing any deputy of the said District Public Trustee 
have been revoked. 

Dated at Wellington, this 12th day of October, 1943. 

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, land; it$ Amendm\nts.-Election to administer Estates 

-N_OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme c_ ourt ~n · election to administer in_ respect of the several 
_estates of the persons deceased whose names,/residence,s, and occupations (so far as known)aare liereunder set forth:-

No. [ Name. 

I Binns, Arthur Horace .. 
2 Bishop; Georgina · 
3 Brough, Richmond 
4 Buick, James Milne 
5 Cater, William Plester 

6 Dewar, John Patton .. 
7 Farley, John .. 
8 Fitzgerald, Jeremiah .. 
9 Fitzgerald, Thomas George 

10 Follett, James. Douglas 
11 . ·Gordon, William McGi'l.livray 
12 Gore; St. John 
13 ·Hansen, Frederick Carl 
14 Jackson, Mary Ann · 
15 Lindbom, Emily ·Theresa 
16 McKoy, Godfrey Alan 
17 Smith, Eliza Dickie 

18.1 Watson, Maggie Cooper 
19 Wells, Dinah 
20 West, Arthur David .. 

21 Williams, Frederick 
22 Worst~r, Elsie Wellstood 

Occupation. 

Clerk 
Spinster 
Electrician (airman) .. 
Retired bootmaker .. 
Dairy-factory assistant 

(soldier) 
Labourer (soldier) 
Farmer · -
Pensioner . . · 
Farmer 
Farm hand (airman) .. 
Accountant 
Labourer . , 
Mill hand (soldier) 
Widow 

P~blic servant (airman) 
Widow 

Spinster 

She'~p-farmer 

Retired railwayman .. 
Widow 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 5tl?- October, 1943. 

. ·J ,,'"::" ~ 

Re.sidence. 

Auckland 

Orak~i · 
Nelson 

. Palmerston North 

Taihape ; . 
Waipu 
Takapau 
Kerikeri Inlet 
Marton .. 
Dunedin .. 
Hunterville 
Mamaku 
Wanganui 
Cobden .. 
Auckland 
0 hake a (formerly 

Wellington) 
Dunedin .. 
Christchurch 
Blenheim (formerly 

Jordan)· 
Auckland 
Puketaha 

I 

. bate j El~~~~n Testate or I Stamp Office 
of Death. filed. Intestate. _ concerned. 

29/6/42 
29/8/43 
6/4/43 

13/8/43 
26/3/43 

18/12/42 
20/8/42 

1/9/43 
29/7/43 
28/8/42 
14/9/41 

18/12/40 
20/4/43 
20/8/43 

9/9/43 
26/1/43 . 
9/8/43 

~6/8/43 
8/8/43 

18/8/43 

10/9/43 
31/8/43 

30/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 

30/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 

~0/9/43 
30/9/43 
30/9/43 

30/9/43 
30/9/43 

I Intestate 

1 Testate 

Int~~tate 

Testate 

,,. 
Intestate 
Testate 

Int~~tate 
'!'estate 

Intestate 

Test~te 

" Intestate 

W. G. BAIRD, 

Auckland. 

" Nelson . 
Wellington: 

" Auckland. 
1 

Napier. 
Auckland. 
W ellingfo]'.l. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

" Wellington, 
Hokitika. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
Blenheim. 

Auckland. 

Trustee . 


