Electrical Wiremen's Registration Act, 1925.—Names removed from Registers during the Quarter ended 30th September, 1943

REGISTER OF INSPECTORS OF ELECTRICAL WIRING Late Inspector for the Marlborough
Electric-power Board. Address
last notified: Care of Farmers'
Supply and Service Co., Wharf
Street, Tauranga.
Late Inspector for the Timaru
Borough Council. Address last
notified: 5 Hetton Street Timaru Anderson, Willie Ritchie

Heath, James Garfield notified: 5 Hatton Street, Timaru. Langbein, William

notified: 5 Hatton Street, Timaru.
Late Inspector for the Otago Central
Electric-power Board. Address
last notified: Care of Marlborough
Electric-power Board, Blenheim.
Late Inspector for the Tauranga
Borough Council. Address last
notified: Pye's Pa, Rural
Delivery, Tauranga.
Laté Inspector for the Marlborough
Electric-power Board. Address
last notified: Scott Street, Blenheim. McPhail, Douglas Stewart ...

Ranger, Thomas Herbert

heim. Stewart, Thomas Charles

heim.
Late Inspector for the Westport Coal
Co., Ltd. Address last notified:
48 Cambridge Terrace, Wellington.
Late Inspector for the Waitaki
Electric-power Board. Address
last notified: Care of Public
Works Department, Lake Wai-West, William James

taki.

REGISTER OF ELECTRICAL WIREMEN

Burns, Thomas . . . Clarke, Reginald Huia K. Deceased. Deceased. Murrell, Frederick William ...
Newick, William Thomas
North, Frederick Stuart ... Deceased Deceased. Deceased Deceased. Randall, Samuel Flanagan Deceased. Tomlinson, Charlie Howard N. Deceased.

Dated at Wellington, this 8th day of October, 1943. R. SEMPLE, Minister of Works.

New Zealand Emergency Standard Specification amended

NOTICE is given of the issue of Amendment No. 1 (dated October, 1943) to the New Zealand Emergency Standard Specification for Bread, which is cited in the Breadmaking Industry Control Order 1943.*

Copies of the specification as amended may be obtained from the Secretary, New Zealand Standards Institute, Lambton Quay, Wellington C. 1, price 1s. per copy, post free. Each person who has already purchased a copy of the specification is entitled to a copy of the amendment free of charge.

L. J. McDONALD.

L. J. McDONALD, Secretary, New Zealand Standards Institute.

* Statutory Regulations 1943, Serial number 1943/33, page 59.
Amendment No. 1: Statutory Regulations 1943, Serial number 1943/37, page 68.

Notice to Mariners No. 25 of 1943

Marine Department P.O. Box 3014, Wellington, 7th October, 1943.

NEW ZEALAND NAUTICAL ALMANAC AND TIDE-TABLES

MARINERS and others are hereby advised that only Part I of the Almanac will be published for 1944 owing to the paper shortage. Part I will be available to the usual purchasers and will contain a summary of alterations to bring the Port Information up to date. A limited number of Part II, Port Information, is still available to mariners who were unable to purchase the 1942 edition. Part I will contain the following information: Astronomical ephemeris of the sun; daily times of sunrise and sunset at Auckland, Christchurch, Dunedin, and Wellington, with time differences for ascertaining similar times at Invercargill, Nelson, New Plymouth, and Westport; phases of the moon; mean places and meridian passage of stars and times of moonrise and moonset at Wellington. Tidal predictions, giving the times and heights of high and low water for the ports of Auckland, Bluff, Dunedin, Lyttelton, New Plymouth, Wellington, and Westport; time differences by which the approximate times of high and low water at 104 places in the Dominion may be found; and tidal-stream predictions giving the approximate daily times of the flood and ebb streams making at Tory Channel and French Pass.

List of New Zealand lighthouses, radio beacons, and fog signals; list of latest dated charts of the New Zealand coast and harbours; list of licensed adjusters and coastal pilots, &c.; and a summary of alterations to bring the Port Information in the 1942 edition and Part II, 1943, up to 30th September, 1943.

Part II will contain the following information: Information and plans relative to ports in the Dominion; important Notices to Mariners issued by the Admiralty; caution when approaching and navigating within British ports; distress signals and procedure; regulations for preventing collisions at sea; signal letters of ships registered in the Dominion.

Part II will be published on the 1st November at Wellington, and afterwards may be purchased from Government Shipping Offices in

Part I will be published on the 1st November at Wellington, and afterwards may be purchased from Government Shipping Offices in the Dominion, or Marine Department, Wellington.

The Almanac is published by direction of the Hon. the Minister

Price: Part I, 5s.; Part II, 5s.

L. B. CAMPBELL, Secretary.

(M. 7/3/44.)

Appointment of Deputy District Public Trustee

NOTICE is hereby given that, in pursuance of the power and authority vested in me by section 3 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1921–22, I, the Public Trustee of the Dominion of New Zealand have appointed Raymond William Hope, of the Public Trust Office, Christchurch, to be deputy of the District Public Trustee, New Plymouth, during the absence of such District Public Trustee from his headquarters from any cause, and all previous Warrants appointing any deputy of the said District Public Trustee have been revoked have been revoked.

Dated at Wellington, this 12th day of October, 1943.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2 3 4 5	Binns, Arthur Horace Bishop, Georgina Brough, Richmond Buick, James Milne Cater, William Plester	Clerk Spinster Electrician (airman) Retired bootmaker Dairy-factory assistant	Auckland Orakei Nelson Palmerston North	29/6/42 29/8/43 6/4/43 13/8/43 26/3/43	30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43	Intestate ,, Testate ,, ,,	Auckland. ,,, Nelson. Wellington.
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Dewar, John Patton Farley, John Fitzgerald, Jeremiah Fitzgerald, Thomas George Follett, James Douglas Gordon, William McGillivray Gore, St. John Hansen, Frederick Carl Jackson, Mary Ann Lindbom, Emily Theresa McKoy, Godfrey Alan Smith, Eliza Dickie	(soldier) Labourer (soldier) Farmer Pensioner Farmer Farm hand (airman) Accountant Labourer Mill hand (soldier) Widow Public servant (airman) Widow	Taihape	18/12/42 20/8/42 1/9/43 29/7/43 28/8/42 14/9/41 18/12/40 20/4/43 20/8/43 9/9/43 9/8/43	30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43	Intestate "Testate "Intestate Testate Intestate Testate "Intestate Intestate Testate "Intestate	Auckland. Napier. Auckland. Wellington. Dunedin. Auckland. "Wellington. Hokitika. Auckland. Wellington.
18 19 20 21 22	Watson, Maggie Cooper Wells, Dinah West, Arthur David Williams, Frederick Worster, Elsie Wellstood	Spinster Sheep-farmer Retired railwayman Widow	Wellington) Dunedin Christchurch Blenheim (formerly Jordan) Auckland Puketaha	26/8/43 8/8/43 18/8/43 10/9/43 31/8/43	30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43 30/9/43	Intestate Testate "Intestate	Dunedin. Christchurch. Blenheim. Auckland.